Express Mail Label No	. EM:	36515821	3US		Date:	i11)a	whi	3/1/9	99	
Form PTO 1595		ECORD	mroxi	DOD	L COLUE	D CLIED				8033ASMR
1-31-92 MODIFIED 2-15-93		RM COVER SHEET  S ONLY				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ® ® ® ▼	,	, , ,	AIL.	N 1 2	UNLY					·
	(ina).	<u> </u>			C	)4-14·	-199	9		
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party Assignor # 1: Allar</li> </ol>		vinski			A APPRAINT NA					
Assignor # 2: William J. Begley Assignor # 3: Stephen P. Singer								S.00		
				101008451						
					***					
2. Name and address of rece	iving p	arty(ies):								.D
Name: Eastman Kodak C	ompany	<b>/</b>	City:	Rocl	nester		State:	NY	Zip:	14650-2201
3. Nature of Conveyance:	X	Assignmen	nt		Other:					
Assignment Execution I Assignor # 1: Marc		999								
Assignor # 2: Marc										
Assignor # 3: Marc	h 26, 19	999								
1 4 1 1 1		1 ()		. 1.	>1					
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or If this document is being filed</li> </ol>	•				ation No. T	_		a ne tha av	vegution	
late of the Assignment, unless state	_		onoution, ii	ic exect	mon date or t	пе аррисацої	i is the san	ic as the CA	ceution	
5. Name and address of part	y to wh	om correspo	ondence o	concer	ning docun	nent should	l be mail	ed:		
Name: Sarah Meeks Roberts				Address: Eastman Kodak Company, Pate					t Legal Sta	aff
City: Rochester				tate:	• • •					
		1				1 6		140	30-2201	
<ul><li>The total number of appliance</li><li>Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):</li></ul>		and patents		closed				charged	to deposit	taccount
3. Eastman Kodak Company					- 11	Authoriz	200 10 00	chargeu	to ucposit	account
6. Easunan Kodak Company	Depos	it account ii	umber. Y	05-02						
			DO N	OT US	E THIS SPAC	E				
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowled</li> </ol>		d haliaf tha	foracoim	a info	rmation is	mio and co	rroot as	d ann au	ached com	u is a two oc-
of the original document	_	u venej, ine	joregoin ^	g irijoi	munon is l	тис ана СО	rrect and	i any all	испеи сор	y is a irue cop
				1.	A D	i.L			/ /	, _
Robin DePoint			40	GOOM LEIOUNG					3/3//	99
2/1999 JARTŽ <sup>iary</sup> 000000 <del>014(05</del> 0	ening	9282259			Sign	nature				Date
2581 (40.00 CH )						•			neludina cos	

PATENT REEL: 9876 FRAME: 0097

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

## COLOR NEGATIVE PHOTOGRAPHIC ELEMENTS WITH MODIFIED SCAVENGIN G COMPOUND DISTRIBUTIONS

which is [check one]						
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the date(s) shown below by:						
a provisional application for patent by :						
an international application for patent by :						
Assignor #1: Allan F. Sowinski	Date 111arch 30, 1999					
Assignor # 2: William J. Begley	Date March 23, 1999					
Assignor # 3: Stephen P. Singer	Date March 26,1999					
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also do and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rigicalized any applicable priority rights arising from any of these treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these are be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Company of the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its de of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eaxhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative prof all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be	dready filed as on with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart al, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application ons, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company the entire right, title this granted on any of these applications, as well as the right to be applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, applications, at Eastman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may be its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents which in to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and to designee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without outstantant Kodak Company or its designee any data, information, in relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shall occedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance agranted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in an Kodak Company or its designee. This document shall be not with the laws of the State of New York, USA.					
Signature of Assignor #/ Allan F. Sowinski  Date: 1999 Witnessed: 1900 1100 1100 1100 1100 1100 1100 110	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650					
Signature of Assignor # 2  William J. Begley  Date: Ward 23 1999	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650					
Witnessed (John J Sprognt						

Page 1 of 2 **PATENT** 

Docket 78033ASMR

Signature of Assignor #3 V	Witness Address, if other than
Light &	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Stephen P. Singer	
Date: MARCH 26,1990	
Witnessed: MELLI Delocat	
	3

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9876 FRAME: 0099